
All Ireland: Coastwatch Regional, National & International Coordination 2024 
(In clockwise direction as the island is coded on Coastwatch map (for S Kerry, Limerick and Mayo please contact the core team) 

REGION COORDINATOR PHONE EMAIL 
Louth  Iker and Kealan Arenzana King 0873665958 ikerarenzanaking@gmail.com  

County code 1  DCU Env. Students 0873651792  kealanking@icloud.com  
Meath  Declan Collins  086 244 9060 collinsdeclan@outlook.com  

County code 2  Coastwatch Meath      
Dublin Fingal  Michael Walsh  086 303 8432 mpwal@eircom.net  
County code 3  Coastwatch Fingal & core team      

Dublin City  Rita Hagan  087 751 2955 Rhagan100@gmail.com  
County code 4  Coastwatch & Seagrass      
Dun Laoghaire  Roslyn Shaw  087 629 7633 rcshaw3@yahoo.ie  
County code 5  Coastwatch Dun Laoghaire      

Wicklow  
County code 6 

Sarah Rubalcava 
Env. Awareness Officer Wicklow co  

087-405-1277  srubalcava@wicklowcoco.ie 

Wexford  Karin Dubsky  086 811 1684 kdubsky@coastwatch.org  
County code 7  Coastwatch N Wexford      

Wexford   Mick Berry  086 813 9912 mickthewren@gmail.com  
County code 7 Coastwatch S Wexford      

Waterford  Andrew Cox  087 222 9677  coxerman@gmail.com  
County code 8  Coastwatch/ Caretakers of the Env,      

Waterford  Brian Jacob  087 263 1321 brianj9999.bj@gmail.com  
County code 8  Coastwatch Mid/w Waterford     

Cork  Bernie Connolly  083 146 8064 bernadette@environmentalforum.ie  
County code 9  Environmental Forum      

Cork  Dolf D’hondt  086 337 8727 trillionsofcats@yahoo.ca  
County code 9  Save Bantry Bay      

Kerry  Maurice Murphy 086 894 4049 mauricemur@gmail.com 

County Code 10 Coastwatch   

Clare (North) Frances Galloway  087 418 4110 francesjgalloway@gmail.com  
County code 12   Coastwatch      

Clare (South) Jane Kelleher  087 223 1164 janekelleher@gmail.com  
County code 12   Coastwatch     

Galway  Dr Kevin Lynch 087 411 1059  kevin.lynch@universityofgalway.ie 

 City  13 & near 14 University of Galway   

Galway N code 14  Marie-Louise Heffernan 
Aster Consulting 086 827 8031 aster4info@gmail.com 

Sligo  Aisa Cooper  086 605 1787 aisa.cooper@patagonia.com  
County code 16  Patagonia      

 Sam Moran 
Coastwatch seagrass WG 089 202 3377 historyproject23456@gmail.com 

Donegal East  Dr. Trish Murphy  087 647 8183 trishjmurphy@gmail.com  
County code 18  Celebrate Water & Coastwatch      

Donegal East  Tom Hannigan  086 062 1292 Hannigantom52@gmail.com 

County code 18  Donegal E  Coastwatch      

Northern Ireland 
Tori Moore 

Marine Engagement Officer 
Ulster Wildlife 

Mob: 077 389 45055 
Tel: 028 9045 4094 

 

Tori.Moore@UlsterWildlife.org 
 

COASTWATCH ALL IRELAND AUTUMN SURVEY CORE TEAM   

  

Karin Dubsky (overall)  086 811 1684 kdubsky@Coastwatch.org 

Kevin Lynch  GIS mapping   klynch@riochtgis.ie  
Paul Alan Dubsky website  paul.a.dubsky@gmail.com  

Bernie Connolly Social Media 083 146 8064 bernadette@coastwatch.org  
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